

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17101/2009

BHIM SAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya K. Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv  
Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Sarvana Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to comply with the earlier order and supply copy of the pleadings to the counsel appearing for Respondent No.4 within a week. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to furnish the latest and correct address of the unserved Respondent Nos. 11 and 12 and issue fresh notice to

....2/-

ITEM No. 63

- 2 -

them in the correct address. Notice by way of dasti in addition is allowed.

Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 8 and 10 have appeared. Counter affidavit has been filed for Respondent No.10 alone. Other Respondents may file their counter affidavits, if any, within four weeks, as a last chance. Respondent No.4 may also file counter affidavit

within four weeks after receiving the copy of the pleadings.

List the matter on 19.04.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS