

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17101/2009

BHIM SAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Kr. Chaudary,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarjeet Singh,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Sasravana,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is still not completed on respondent Nos. 11 and 12. No Vakalatnama filed by them inspite of submission made on last occasion. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against respondent Nos. 11 and 12 by registered post, acknowledgment due within two weeks. Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with. Dasti in addition also ordered on request. Office to issue dasti at the earliest.

List the matter on 1.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar