

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17101/2009

BHIM SAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr.Aditya Kr.Choudhary,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Dr.Aaray Lingaiah,adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv  
Mr.P.V.Saravana Raja,adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv  
Mr.Parminder Singh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 11 & 12.  
It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner  
that dasti has been effected on Respondent Nos. 11 & 12  
and seeks a weeks time for filing proof of dasti. In  
the meanwhile Mr.Parminder Singh,advocate submits that  
he takes notice for Respondent Nos.11 & 12. Seeks four  
weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter  
affidavit.

List the matter on 7.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar