

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17101/2009

BHIM SAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aditya Chaudhary,adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Mansa Singh,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr.C. Mukund,adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was directed to
take fresh steps in correct address against respondent
Nos.11 & 12 submits that the above respondents are
appearing through the counsel in connected arbitration
proceedings. Ld.counsel seeks service of notice on the
parties through the above counsel. Permitted.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.31

-2-

Take out steps simultaneously take fresh steps by
registered post acknowledgment due also within four
weeks.

List the matter on 22.07.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar