

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17101/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 14/01/2009 in CWP No.500/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHIM SAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For NCT  
95,6 & 8)

For RR No. 4/RBI

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Saravanaraja, Adv.  
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Adv.  
Ms. Deepakshi Jain, Adv.

SLP(C) 17101 of 2009

2

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER